Designed to MIL-C-51234
QD
Couplings
H,IH&PH
SERIES
For hydraulic,
pneumatic &
general purpose

NOTES:
D*2
HOW TO ORDER
SPARE PARTS
Snap-tite Quick Disconnect Couplings are designed for long, trouble-free life. Upon occasion, certain parts may get
damaged and need to be ordered.
Valve Kits (Includes valve, valve spring and stop. Valve seal is included in sizes 3/8" thru 1" in steel, brass
and aluminum only).
Part Number – Use the base part number followed by SPK      Example: VHC4-SPK
 VIHC6-SPK
Valve Seals  (1/4" valve seal is staked in the coupler and nipple bodies in all materials and is not considered
field repairable. 3/8" and above are available for repair).
Part Number – "H (size)-55 (seal material)"      Example: 	H6-55A*
                  	H8-55A*
Nipple Seals  (Includes O-ring and back-up ring located in coupler half)
Part Number "H (size)-56-9 (seal material)".        Example: H6-56-9A*
For "old style" U Packer design use designation "H (size)-56 (seal material)".   Example: H6-56A*
When ordering Nipple Seals, determine if you have the standard design or the old style U-Packer design by comparing the
product to the cutaways shown below:
*"A" required for Buna-N Seal Kits. All others use seal material code shown above.
For other available spare parts, consult factory. 7
 Material Body Series Coupling Coupling  End Fitting End Fitting Seal Sleeve
  Type  Half Size Size Type Material Lock
Part No. S V H C 4-4 F OPTIONS
 No letter V H C 4  =  1/4˝ 2 =  1/8˝ (see page 5) No letter for SL
 Steel, plated Valve PH1 Coupler 6  =  3/8˝ 4  =  1/4˝ M Buna N Aids in
 A P IH2 N 8  =  1/2˝ 6  =  3/8˝ Male NPT (Code A)  preventing
 Aluminum Plain  Nipple 12  =  3/4˝ 8  =  1/2˝ F  accidental
 clear (without   16  =  1˝ 10  =  5/8˝ Female NPTF3  disconnection.
 anodized valve)   20  =  1-1/4˝ 12  =  3/4˝ EF JF To disconnect,
 B    24  =  1-1/2˝ 16  =  1˝ Female SAE Military align the pin
 Brass    32  =  2˝ 20  =  1-1/4˝ EM variation of in the body
 S    40  =  2-1/2˝ 24  =  1-1/2˝ Male SAE Buna N for with the slot
 Stainless    48  =  3˝ 32  =  2˝ 37° Flare hydrocarbon in the sleeve.
 Steel 316    64  =  4˝ 40  =  2-1/2˝ EB fuels
        48  =  3˝ Bulkhead SAE
        64  =  4˝ RP
           Female British M
           Parallel BS2779 Military
           49 variation of
           MS33649 Buna N for
           Female MIL-H-5606
           56 fluids
           MS33656
           37° Male Flare
           57 V
           MS33657 Viton
           Bulkhead
           14
           MS33514 E
           Male Ethylene pro-
           15 pylene rubber
           MS33515
           Bulkhead
1  PH Valve option recommended on one side, not both. Available in steel only.
2  IH available in steel only.
3  For sizes up to 1" NPTF threads in steel.
 For sizes up to 1" NPSF threads in stainless steel.
 For sizes over 1" NPT threads.
Standard Series Old Style U-Packer
F
F
F
F
F F
F
G
G
G
G
G G
G
O-ring and